Notre Dame vs. Navy
Philadelphia, PA.-Oct. 30, 1993
Scoring Summary

1 2 3 4 T
Notre Dame 3 14 21 20 58
Navy 10 14 3 0 27

First Quarter
Navy Kick 38 yard FG by Bucchianeri (12:38)

ND Kick 32 yard FG by Pendergast (5:16)
Navy Pass 31 yards by Kubiak to Dixon, Bucchianeri kick (3:08)

Second Quarter
ND Run 3 yards by Edwards, Pendergast kick (14:57)

Navy Run 1 yard by Stramanak, Bucchianeri kick (9:36)
ND Run 10 yards by Edwards, Pendergast kick (3:59)
Navy Pass 44 yards from Kubiak to Screen, Bucchianeri kick (1:07)

Third Quarter
ND Pass 44 yards by McDougal to Dawson, Pendergast kick (13:41)

ND Run 70 yards by Kinder, Pendergast kick (11:20)
ND Run 9 yards by Farmer, Pendergast kick (4:51)
Navy Kick 34 yard FG by Bucchianeri (0:48)

Fourth Quarter
ND Run 3 yards by Burris, Pendergast kick (13:27)

ND Run 1 yard by Edwards, Pendergast kick missed (6:51)
ND Run 31 yards by Taylor, Pendergast kick (6:35)

Attendance

61,813

Team Statistics Notre Dame Navy
First Downs 30 15
Rushing 24 2
Passing 6 10
Penalty 0 3
Rushing Attempts 63 18
Yards Gained Rushing 459 68
Yards Lost Rushing 33 4

Net Yards Rushing 426 64
Net Yards Passing 178 257
Passes Attempted 16 45
Passes Completed 10 24
Interceptions Thrown 0 1
Total Offensive Plays 79 63
Total Net Yards 604 321
Average Gain Per Play 7.65 6.05
Fumbles: Number Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 9-78 0-0
Punts-Yards 2-66 4-111
Average Yards Per Punt 33 27.75
Punt Returns-Yards 2-28 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-64 9-166
Interception Returns-Yards 1-31 0-0
Fumble Returns-Yards 59 0
Time of Possession 34:34 25:26
Third Down Conversions 509 4o0f15
Fourth Down Conversions

Sacks By-Yards 2-8 0-0



Individual Statistics

NOTRE DAME

Rushing
Becton
Edwards
Kinder
Farmer
McDougal
Lytle
Thorne
Burris
Rolle
Raillo

Passing
McDougal
Faills

Receiving
Mayes
Miller
Dawson
Becton
McBride
Farmer

Punting
Jarrell

Returns
Taylor
Johnson
Edwards
Burris
Miller
Lane

Navy
Rushing
Von Matre
Kubiak
Williams
Smith
Streamanek
James

Passing
Kubiak
Salliday

Receiving
Dixon

Sareen
Jefferson
Scornavacchi
Van Matre
James

Smith
Kubiak

Punting
Schrum

Att.

24
14
10
6

—_ == N N

Att.

Gain
128
97
114

Com.
21

Yds
80
76
46
28
19
-1
-1
-3

Yds
111

Lost
-4

0

-6

0
21
0

(=]

i~/

SO OO OO —

N
~N <«
o0 02

i~/

Net
124
97
108
77
-10
17
3

3

9
2

SO~ OO O = — WO

Yds
170

)
o»—‘U

LG
14
19
44
14
12

LG
46

In20

FUM

Net

LG
43

In20

LG
14
11

S = W

51



Returns
James
Hines
Bellack
Thompson

PR

KO INT
5-112-31
2-22-11
1-17-17
1-15-15

FUM



