#### Notre Dame vs. Navy Philadelphia, PA.-Oct. 30, 1993

### **Scoring Summary**

	1	2	3	4	Т
Notre Dame	3	14	21	20	58
Navy	10	14	3	0	27

#### **First Quarter**

Navy Kick 38 yard FG by Bucchianeri (12:38) ND Kick 32 yard FG by Pendergast (5:16) Navy Pass 31 yards by Kubiak to Dixon, Bucchianeri kick (3:08)

# Second Quarter

ND Run 3 yards by Edwards, Pendergast kick (14:57) Navy Run 1 yard by Stramanak, Bucchianeri kick (9:36) ND Run 10 yards by Edwards, Pendergast kick (3:59) Navy Pass 44 yards from Kubiak to Screen, Bucchianeri kick (1:07)

## **Third Quarter**

ND Pass 44 yards by McDougal to Dawson, Pendergast kick (13:41) ND Run 70 yards by Kinder, Pendergast kick (11:20) ND Run 9 yards by Farmer, Pendergast kick (4:51) Navy Kick 34 yard FG by Bucchianeri (0:48)

#### **Fourth Quarter**

ND Run 3 yards by Burris, Pendergast kick (13:27) ND Run 1 yard by Edwards, Pendergast kick missed (6:51) ND Run 31 yards by Taylor, Pendergast kick (6:35)

# **Attendance**

61,813

Team Statistics	Notre Dame	Navy
First Downs	30	15
Rushing	24	2
Passing	6	10
Penalty	0	3
Rushing Attempts	63	18
Yards Gained Rushing	459	68
Yards Lost Rushing	33	4
Net Yards Rushing	426	64
Net Yards Passing	178	257
Passes Attempted	16	45
Passes Completed	10	24
Interceptions Thrown	0	1
Total Offensive Plays	79	63
Total Net Yards	604	321
Average Gain Per Play	7.65	6.05
Fumbles: Number Lost	1-0	0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards	9-78	0-0
Punts-Yards	2-66	4-111
Average Yards Per Punt	33	27.75
Punt Returns-Yards	2-28	0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards	5-64	9-166
Interception Returns-Yards	1-31	0-0
Fumble Returns-Yards	59	0
Time of Possession	34:34	25:26
Third Down Conversions	5of9	4of15
Fourth Down Conversions		
Sacks By-Yards	2-8	0-0

NOTRE DAN	<u>atistics</u> 1E					
Rushing	Att.	Gain	Lost	Net	TD	LG
Becton	24	128	-4	124	0	17
Edwards	14	97	0	97	3	27
Kinder	10	114	-6	108	1	70
Farmer	6	77	0	77	1	23
McDougal	6	11	-21	-10	0	4
	0	17	-21	-10 17	0	4 16
Lytle Theorem	1			3		
Thorne	-	3	0		0	3
Burris	1	3	0	3	1	3
Rolle	1	9	0	9	0	9
Raillo	1	0	-2	-2	0	-2
Passing McDougol	<b>Att.</b> 15	Com. 9	<b>Int.</b> 0	<b>Yds</b> 170	<b>TD</b> 1	LG 44
McDougal						
Faills	1	1	0	8	0	8
Receiving	No.	Yds	TD	LG		
Mayes	1	14	0	14		
Miller	2	31	0	19		
Dawson	4	99	1	44		
Becton	1	14	0	14		
McBride	1	12	0 0	12		
Farmer	1	8	0 0	8		
	1	0	÷			
Punting	No.	Yds	Avg.	LG	In20	
Jarrell	2	66	33	46		
<b>Returns</b> Taylor Johnson Edwards	PR	<b>KO</b> 1-25-25	<b>INT</b> 1-31-31	FUM		
		1-11-11				
Burris		1-11-11 3-28-17				
Burris Miller	1-11-11	3-28-17				
Burris Miller Lane	1-11-11 1-17-17					
Miller	1-11-11 1-17-17					
Miller Lane						
Miller Lane Navy	1-17-17	3-28-17		Net	TD	LG
Miller Lane Navy Rushing	1-17-17 Att.	3-28-17 Gain	Lost	Net 42	<b>TD</b> 0	<b>LG</b> 14
Miller Lane <b>Navy</b> Rushing Von Matre	1-17-17 Att. 8	3-28-17 Gain 42	<b>Lost</b> 0	42	0	14
Miller Lane <b>Navy Rushing</b> Von Matre Kubiak	1-17-17 Att. 8 2	3-28-17 Gain 42 17	<b>Lost</b> 0 0	42 17	0 0	14 11
Miller Lane <b>Navy</b> <b>Rushing</b> Von Matre Kubiak Williams	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0	42 17 4	0 0 0	14 11 4
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 4	0 0 0 0	14 11 4 3
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4 1	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 4 1	0 0 0 1	14 11 4 3 1
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 4	0 0 0 0	14 11 4 3
Miller Lane <b>Navy</b> <b>Rushing</b> Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4 1 0	Lost 0 0 0 0 4	42 17 4 4 1 -4	0 0 0 1 0	14 11 4 3 1 0
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att.	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b>	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b>	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b>	14 11 4 3 1 0 LG
Miller Lane <b>Navy</b> <b>Rushing</b> Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4 1 0	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 Int.	42 17 4 4 1 -4	0 0 0 1 0	14 11 4 3 1 0
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 4 Att. 39 6 No.	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4 1 0 Com. 21 3 Yds	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 Int. 1 0 TD	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b>	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80 76	<b>Lost</b> 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen Jefferson	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1 2	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80 76 46	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1 0	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53 35	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen Jefferson Scornavacchi	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1 2 3	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80 76 46 28	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1 0 0	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53 35 16	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen Jefferson Scornavacchi Van Matre	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1 2 3 4	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80 76 46 28 19	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53 35 16 9	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen Jefferson Scornavacchi Van Matre James	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1 2 3 4 2	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80 76 46 28 19 -1	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1 0 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53 35 16 9 0	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen Jefferson Scornavacchi Van Matre James Smith	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1 2 3 4 2 2	3-28-17 Gain 42 17 4 4 1 0 Com. 21 3 Yds 80 76 46 28 19 -1 -1	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53 35 16 9 0 5	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51
Miller Lane Navy Rushing Von Matre Kubiak Williams Smith Streamanek James Passing Kubiak Salliday Receiving Dixon Sareen Jefferson Scornavacchi Van Matre James	1-17-17 Att. 8 2 1 2 1 4 Att. 39 6 No. 6 1 2 3 4 2	<b>Gain</b> 42 17 4 4 1 0 <b>Com.</b> 21 3 <b>Yds</b> 80 76 46 28 19 -1	Lost 0 0 0 0 4 <b>Int.</b> 1 0 <b>TD</b> 1 1 0 0 0 0 0	42 17 4 4 1 -4 <b>Yds</b> 251 6 <b>LG</b> 31 53 35 16 9 0	0 0 0 1 0 <b>TD</b> 2	14 11 4 3 1 0 <b>LG</b> 51

Returns	PR	KO	INT	FUM
James		5-112-31		
Hines		2-22-11		
Bellack		1-17-17		
Thompson		1-15-15		